



\$~95

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1218/2025

YASHPAL TYAGI AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anuroop P.S., Advocate.

versus

SUB DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE CIVIL LINE

AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. V.P. Rana, Advocate for R-5 to 9.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

31.01.2025

CM APPL. 5980/2025 (for exemption)

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 1218/2025 & CM APPL. 5979/2025 (for interim relief)

1. Issue notice. Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi may be served through learned Standing Counsel. The private respondents [respondent Nos. 5 to 9] are represented.
2. I am informed that another writ petition [W.P.(C) 7062/2023], directed against an order by which mutation was granted in favour of the private respondents, is pending before this Court and is next listed on 03.03.2025.
3. Counter affidavits be filed within three weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, may be filed within one week thereafter.
4. List, alongwith W.P.(C) 7062/2023, on 03.03.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

JANUARY 31, 2025/“Bhupi/AD”/