



\$~58

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 1218/2025 & CM 5979/2025

YASHPAL TYAGI AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anuroop P.S., Advocate

versus

SUB DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE CIVIL LINE AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Avni Singh, Advocate for
R/GNCTD.

Mr. V.P.Rana, Advocate for R-5 to
9.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

03.03.2025

%

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List before Registrar on 24.07.2025, alongwith W.P.(C)
7062/2023.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

MARCH 3, 2025

'vc'/