



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1218/2025, CM APPL. 5979/2025**
YASHPAL TYAGI AND ORS

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr.Gaurav Bidhuri, Advocate

versus

SUB DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE CIVIL LINE AND ORS

.....Respondent
Through: Ms.Avni Singh, Mr.Vaibhav,
Advocates for GNCTD

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **27.11.2025**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Six weeks time is granted to the respondents to file counter affidavits failing which, right to file the same shall automatically stand closed. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List on 29.04.2026.

REGISTRAR

NOVEMBER 27, 2025/sk